# СН \$90.00 390£

ETAS ID: TM770056

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, National Association, as Agent	FORMERLY (successor in interest to Fifth Third Bank)	01/20/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN SPORTS DESIGN COMPANY
Street Address:	8877 Gander Creek Drive
City:	Miamisburg
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45342
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3905626	TORCH
Registration Number:	2361882	ZEPPELIN
Registration Number:	2437041	MISS BEHAVIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024678800

**Email:** kcedwards@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 - IPLAW@VORYS

Address Line 2: ATTN: LAURA T. GEYER
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005252-000625
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kadijah Edwards
SIGNATURE:	/Kadijah Edwards/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=(43673926.1). Release of Trademark (American Sports Design)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0103

source=(43673926.1).Release of Trademark (American Sports Design)#page2.tif source=(43673926.1).Release of Trademark (American Sports Design)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0104

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of January 20, 2022, is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor in interest to Fifth Third Bank), as Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Agreement (as defined below)) ("Agent"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Agent and AMERICAN SPORTS DESIGN COMPANY, an Ohio corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>") are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 2, 2018 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 2018, in its records at Reel 006335, Frame 0892-0904. Capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Agent, on behalf of the Secured Creditors, a continuing security interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of the Secured Creditors, desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent, on behalf of the Secured Creditors, hereby releases and terminates its security interest in, liens on, and all other rights in, to and under the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0105

Agent

By: Volume President //

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (ASDC)

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0106**

Schedule I

Trademarks

75680222   05/03/1999	TORCH	77916148 75680222	01/20/2010	Registration Number 3905626	Registration D 01/11/2011
75680222 05/03/1999 2361882	Symples	75680222	05/03/1999	2361882	
MISS BEHAVIN 76008065 03/23/2000 2437041	MISS BEHAVIN	76008065	03/23/2000	2437041	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0107

**RECORDED: 11/25/2022**